TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| V Communications Inc. | | 02/01/2005 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Avanquest Publishing USA, Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7031 Koll Center Parkway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 150 | |
| City: | Pleasanton | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94566 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2085235 | SYSTEM COMMANDER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Address Line 1: 350 W. Colorado Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 60286/N234 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel R. Kimbell |
| Signature: | /Daniel R. Kimbell/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0579

900092779

| Date: | 11/27/2007 | |
|--|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=60286-name change document#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0580

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

V COMMUNICATIONS INC. A California Corporation

CHRISTINA SEELYE and ROBERT LANG certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of V COMMUNICATIONS INC., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Board of Directors and the Shareholders adopted the following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is Avanquest Publishing USA, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the written consent of the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation.

Each of the undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of her or his own knowledge.

Dated: February

, 2005

CHRISTINA SEELYE

President

SHARON CHIU

Secretary

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0581